H \$40.00 070845 1090

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan Mathew	2005-04-29
Eddy Boskamp	2005-04-29
Leroy Blawat	2005-04-29
John Lorbiecki	2005-04-29
Bernice Hoppel	2005-04-29

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	One River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10908176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027061

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Timothy J. Ziolkowski
DATE SIGNED:	2005-04-29

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assig1.tif

source=Assig2.tif

source=Assig3.tif

source=Assig4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0815

800018037

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.260

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Susan Mathew Name Eddy Benjamin Boskamp Name Leroy Blawat Name	College Station, TX 77845 Address W168 N5083 Stonefield Rd. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address 2232 E. Eden Place	India Citizenship Netherland Citizenship
Name Leroy Blawat	W168 N5083 Stonefield Rd. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address	Citizenship Netherland
Name	W168 N5083 Stonefield Rd. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address	Netherland
eroy Blawat	Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address	
eroy Blawat	Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address	
eroy Blawat	Address	
	Address	Citizenship
	2232 E. Eden Place	
	Account of the second of the s	
	Milwaukee, WI 53235	US
	Address	Citizenship
ohn E. Lorbiecki	1508 Valley View Dr.	
Jame -	YY 1 YYY 52022	US
	Hubertus, WI 53033 Address	Citizenshir
	Address	Ç. Tel 2011111
St. S. P. Assessed	N2 W31610 Scuppernong Valley	/ Ct.
Sernice E. Hoppel	TVZ WONOTO OSCAPPONIONE	
Name	Delafield, WI 53018	US
	Address	Citizenship
ereby sell, assign, and transfer to		
tony trongert amo		
ASSIGNEÉ:		
General Electric Company	One River Road	
New York corporation	Schenectady, NY 12345 Address	
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
and the successors, assigns, and legal repre	sentutives of the ASSIGNEE	
mo the successors, assigns, and legal repre	.acman vol. or and resident	
(he entire right, (itle and interes	S (
an undivided percent	(%) interest	

priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

PATENT · **REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0816**

6-CHANNEL ARRAY COIL FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING

and which is found in

	(a)		U.S. patent applic	ation exect	ited on even	date herewith	i; or	
	(b)		U.S. patent applic U.S. application s	ation exect	ited on in/908 176	filed on	4/29/2005	. and
	(c)		U.S. application so provisional U.S. a	eriai no onlication	serial no		filed on	Service Control of the Control of th
	1		provisional C.S. a	if applic	able).			
	(d)		To comply ASSIGNOR signification and date stated above becomes known.	with 37 Cong below had Power of to insert	CFR 3.21 for noreby author Attorney Lesabove the file	rize and reque eccuted for th ing date and	application num	he execution
	(e)		U.S. patent no		issued _		*	
,	,		☐ A change	of address nce fees is	to which con being sent se	respondence eparately.	is to be sent rega	
ì	(f)		and any legal equ priority	ivalent the	ereof in a for	eign country,	including the in	gir to ciam
ASSIGNATION ASSIGN	on, remonstrated in GNOR and dex cessible there is, institution an	S hereby of to which of the state of the sta	s Patent to be obtain abstitute thereof, and covenant that no assist would conflict with covenant that ASSIC elating to said invensiGNOR and will tell promptly execute affidavits required ters Patent and said	ignment, sa this assign GNEE will, tion and sa estify as to and delive	ile, agreemen ment. upon its requid Letters Pate the same in er to ASSIGN	t. or encumbruest, be provident and legal any interfered term in its legal at ain, issue and any insue any i	ance has been or led promptly with equivalents as mance, litigation of all representatives and appropries appropries and appro	hall pertinent hay be known or proceeding es any and all plication, said
Sucar	Math:	~W			Sw	ar		and the second s
-	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL	of Invento	OF	Si	gnature of In	ventor		
	ř.			Da	nte: <u>4</u>	29-5	2005	Manadoonkuluskalanka
This	29 M	and sworr day of Z lic State of Expires:	Palmer Wisconsi	, 2005.			. 2	
	1.		M\$8081.260			and the state of t		

PATENT REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0817

Eddy Benjamin Boskamp	_5	Esla	Name of the Control o
Type Name of Inventor	Signatur	e of liverior	
	D	1: 20-05	
	Date:	4=29	
Subscribed and sworn to before me This <u>19th</u> day of <u>April</u> . 2005.		N.	
Motary Public State of Wisconsin Commission Expires: 3-18-07		•	
		402 360	•
Leroy Blawal	Simones	re of Inventor	
Type Name of Inventor	21811arn	_	
ı	Date:	4-29-05	and the second s
Subscribed and sworn to before me	_		
This 39 day of April . 2005	٠.		人 100年十二八八章
Notary Public State of Wisconsin Commission Expires: 3-18-07			
John E. Lorbiecki Type Name of Inventor	Signati	ure of Inventor	
	Dara	2054A PS	
r F	Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me This <u>4444</u> day of <u>April</u> , 200	5.		
D 1 8 D 2		:	
Inla C Talmer			
Notary Public State of Wisconsist Commission Expires: 3-18-07			
Atty. Docket No. GEMS8081.260			

PATENT REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0818

Bernice E. Hoppel Type Name of Inventor	Blue 5 Hope Signature of Inventor Date: April 29, 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me This 29th day of April , 2005.	•
Notary Public State of Wisconsin Commission Expires: 3-18-07	

Atty. Docket No. GEM\$8081.260